

## Nagaland Board of School Education Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001

Website: www.nbsenl.edu.in, Email: nagaboard@gmail.com



## **NOTIFICATION NO.63/2024**

Dated Kohima, the 21st May, 2024

NO.NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2024-25:: It is hereby notified for information of all the registered Heads of Institutions that the International Cyber Olympiad (ICO) is organizing the "International Cyber Olympiad 2024" for students of class 1 to 10.

ICO is a prestigious competition that tests students' knowledge and skills in computer science and also spreads awareness about the safe use of the internet and cyber security. It is a great opportunity for students to showcase their talent, compete with their peers on a global level and receive recognition for their achievements.

The Cyber Olympiad is based on the National Curriculum Framework for School Education developed by NCERT. All the questions given in the question paper will be of multiple choice questions (MCQs).

Important dates:

I Round (School Level)	Available Exam dates- Aug/Sept/Oct/Nov
(For Classes 1-10)	Last date to register-15 days before the exam date
II Round (International Level)	Date and Examination center to be notified at
(Only for Classes 3-10)	appropriate time

*Mock test will be held in the month of July. To participate in the mock test, kindly register before 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024* 

The details of the students participating in the ICO 2024 must reach the headquarters of the Cyber Olympiad Foundation through email: <u>info@cyberolympiad.org</u> or WhatsApp: +919911554575 or speed post 15 days before the date of examination.

For more details, schools may visit the website: http://www.cyberolympiad.org/ico

Therefore, all Heads of Institutions are requested to share this information with the students and encourage them to participate in the International Cyber Olympiad 2024 competition.

( Asano Sekhose) Chairperson

No.NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2024-25/1556

Dated Kohima, the 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2024

A. Copy for information and necessary action:
1. The Heads of Registered Institution under NBSE

## B. Copy for information:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 2. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 3. The Director, SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 4. The Director, IPR, Nagaland, Kohima with a request to kindly disseminate the information in the media.

all and

( Asano Sekhose) Chairperson